Nelson Tippett

(-3 Apr 1918)

Tippett. On Wednesday, April 3, 1918 at Georgetown University Hospital, Nelson, beloved husband of Alice Funlan Tippett and son of the late Hester A. and Edward T. Tippett. Funeral service to be held at the family residence, 621 E Street southeast on Friday, April 5 at 2:30 p.m. Interment at Congressional cemetery. Friends and relatives invited to attend.

Tippett. The Sir Knights of Orient Commandery, No. 5, Knights Templar are hereby ordered to assemble at the asylum in full Templar uniform on Friday, April 5, 1918 at 2 p.m. for the purpose of attending the funeral of our departed frater, Nelson Tippett.

George W. Slater, commander

The Evening Star, April 12, 1921, p. 21

Nelson Tippett Dies

Lifelong Resident of Washington Succumbs in G.U. Hospital

Nelson Tippett of 621 E street southeast, a lifelong resident of Washington, died at Georgetown University Hospital, April 3, following an illness of a year. Funeral services were held at the residence, April 5 at 2:30 p.m.

Mr. Tippett was the son of the late Hester A. and Edward T. Tippett. The latter formerly was chief draftsman at the Washington navy yard. Mr. Tippett was a member of Orient Commandery, No. 5, R.A.M. of Naval Lodge, No. 4, F.A.A.M., and of the Scottish Rite.

He is survived by his widow, who was Miss Alice E. Finlan of this city.